
MEFIRS Wildland Tally 
Selected Coded Field:  Wildland Incident Type 
Report Period:  1/1/05 – 12/31/05 

COD 
   E 
 

   DESCRIPTOR     
 
 

FREQ 
 

FREQ % 
 

EXPs 
 

 CIV     
DTHS  
 

 CIV 
INJS 
 

   FF     
DTHS 
 

  FF    
INJS 
 

      PROP LOSS 
 
 

    PROP 
   LOSS % 
 

         TOTAL LOSS 
 
 

          TOTAL  LOSS  % 
 
 

140 
 
 

Natural vegetation fire, 
              other 

 
       86 

 
     0.13%

 
         0

 
         0

 
      0

 
        0 

 
      0

 
                         0

 
          0.00%

 
                                0 

 
                          0.00% 

141   Forest, woods or  
       wildland fire 

 
       75 

 
     0.11%

 
         0

 
         0

 
      0

 
        0 

 
      0

 
                        0 

 
          0.00%

 
                                0 

 
                          0.00% 

142 
 

 Brush, or brush and  
  grass mixture fire  
 

 
     263 

 
     0.39%

 
         1

 
         0

 
      1

 
        0 

 
      0

 
                    300 

 
          0.02%

 
                           300 

 
                          0.00% 

143 
 

         Grass fire      196      0.29%          0          0       0         0       0                 12,000           0.00%                        12,000                           0.07% 

160 
 

 Special outside fire, 
            Other 
 

 
       70 

 
     0.10%

 
         0

 
         0

 
      0

 
        0 

 
      0

 
                       17

 
          0.01%

 
                               17

 
                          0.00% 

170 
 

Cultivated vegetation, 
     crop fire, other 
 

 
         8 

 
     0.01%

 
         0

 
         0

 
      0

 
        0 

 
      0

 
                         0

 
          0.00%

 
                                0 

 
                          0.00% 

171 
 

  Cultivated grain or  
           crop fire  
 

 
         0 

 
     0.00%

 
         0

 
         0

 
      0

 
        0 

 
      0

 
                         0

 
          0.00%

 
                                0 

 
                          0.00% 

173 
 

 Cultivated trees or  
  nursery stock fire 
 

 
         6 

 
     0.01%

 
         0

 
         0

 
      0

 
        0 

 
      0

 
                         0

 
          0.00%

 
                                0 

 
                          0.00% 

561 
 

Unauthorized burning 
 

     432 
      

     0.64%          0          0       0         0       0                          0           0.00%                                 0                           0.00% 

631 
 

Authorized controlled 
          burning   
 

 
     354 

 
     0.52%

 
         0

 
         0

 
      0

   
        0 

 
      0

 
                     700

 
          0.00%

 
                             700

 
                          0.00% 

632 
 

     Prescribed fire 
 

       20      0.03%          0          0       0         0       0                          0           0.00%                                 0                           0.00% 

  
Totals 

 
  1,510 

 
     2.23%

 
        0 

 
        0 

 
      1

 
        0 

 
      0

 
                 13,001

 
          0.05%

 
                       13,001 

 
                         0.07% 
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